
AVERAGE METER CON

COST JUSTIl

ECTION EXPENSE

Name of Utility RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WA ER DISTRICT

The following  is an itemization of expenses for pr

A.         Meter size

5/8-Inch   xH        3/4-Inch   I          1-Inch   I

Other (specify)

viding a metered service connection.

11/2-Inch   I            2-Inch   I

8.        Materials Expense

1.          Water Meter

2.          Meter Yoke

3.          Corporation stop

4.          Meter Box and Top

5.           Miscellaneous Fittings

6.          Other (Itemize)

LINE  SADDLE

283.00

Total
Cost

265.00

74.50

76.25

3.50

283.00

265.00

74.50

76.25

14.00

41.00

REGULATOR

SETTER ADAPTER                                         1

TOTAL MATERIALS EXPENSE

IE

32.00

S 881.20
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C.       :;prve!::sP:Dj::XpP,::S:Ts poLy p,pE_    [ize ofservlce p'Pe

1.          Short side service

2.          Long side service

Unit
Quantity

.50'

80'

AVERAGE SERVICE PIPE EXPENSE
(add total cost and divide by 2)

D.         Installation Labor Expense

1.          Short side service

2.          Long side service

Total
Hours

AVERAGE ,NSTALLAT]ON LABOR ExpErsE
(add total cost and divide by 2)

E.         Installation Ec|uipment Expense

Total
Hours

1.          Short side service

2.          Long side service

Total
Cost                Cost

.58                       29.00

.58                      46.40

$3770

HOurly
Rate

Total
Cost

40.00                 80.00

40.00                  120.00

HOurly
Rate

Total
Cost

75.00                  150.00

75.00                225.00

AVERAGEINSTALLATIONEQUIPMENTFXPENSE
(add total cost and divide by 2)
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F.         Installation Miscellaneous Expense

Total
Hours

1.            Inspection

2.          Site clean-up

3.          Other

SEED & STRAW

HOurly
Rate

Total
Cost

25.00                 25.00

17.00                   17.00

25.00

AVERAGE  INSTALLATION  MISCELLANE
(add total cost)

G.        Overhead EXDense

1.           Installation expense (S

overhead rate (_0/o)

H.         Administrative Ex ense

1.          Office expense for establishing a ne

and  billing  record.

Total Expenses

Materials Expense

Service Pipe Expense

Installation  Labor Expense

Installation  Equipment Expense

Installation  Miscellaneous Expense

Overhead Expense

Administrative Expense

TOTAL CONNECTION EXPENSE

UPDATE

-4-

US EXPENSE               S

account

67.00

$0

SLEQ.QQ

$ 881.20

37.70

100.00

256.00

67.00

0

50.00

$ 1324.90

01-19-2024
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