AVERAGE METER CONNECTION EXPENSE COST JUSTIFICATION

Name	e of Utility RATTLESNA	KE RIDGE WAT	ER DISTRICT		
The f	ollowing is an itemization of	expenses for pro	viding a mete	red service c	onnection.
Α.	Meter Size				
	5/8-Inch X□ 3/4-Inch □] 1-Inch □	1 1/2 -Inch	□ 2-Inch	
	Other (specify)				
В.	Materials Expense	Unit <u>Quantity</u>	<u>Cost</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>	
1.	Water Meter	1	28	3.00	283.00
2.	Meter Yoke	1	26	5.00	265.00
3.	Corporation Stop	1	74	.50	74.50
4.	Meter Box and Top	1	76	.25	76.25
5.	Miscellaneous Fittings	4	3.5	50	14.00
6.	Other (Itemize) LINE SADDLE	1	41	.00_	41.00
	REGULATOR (PRV)	1		.60	95.60
	SETTER ADAPTER	1		.00	32.00
TOTAL MATERIALS EXPENSE		ENSE		\$ <u>88</u>	31.20

-1-

Tapfee.doc - August 13, 2007

C.	Service Pipe Expense				
	Type of Service Pipe CTS POLY PIPE		Size of Service Pipe3/4		
		Unit Quantity	<u>Cost</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>	
1.	Short Side Service	.50'	.58	29.00_	
2.	Long Side Service	80'	.58	46.40_	
	AVERAGE SERVICE PIPE EXP (add total cost and divide			\$ <u>37.70</u>	
D.	Installation Labor Expense				
		Total <u>Hours</u>	Hourly <u>Rate</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>	
1.	Short Side Service	2	40.00_	80.00_	
2.	Long Side Service	3	40.00_	120.00	
	AVERAGE INSTALLATION LAB (add total cost and divide	NSE	\$_100.00		
E.	Installation Equipment Expense				
		Total <u>Hours</u>	Hourly <u>Rate</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>	
1.	Short Side Service	2	75.00_	150.00	
2.	Long Side Service	3	75.00_	225.00	
	AVERAGE INSTALLATION EQU	XPENSE	\$_256.35		

F.	Installation Miscellaneous Expense					
		Total <u>Hours</u>	Hourly <u>Rate</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>		
1.	Inspection	1	25.00_	25.00_		
2.	Site Clean-Up	1	17.00_	17.00_		
3.	Other					
	SEED & STRAW			25.00		
		_				
		_				
	AV/EDAGE INICTALLATION MIC	OELLANE	OUE EVDENS	F		
	AVERAGE INSTALLATION MIS (add total cost)	CELLANE	DUS EXPENS	E \$ <u>67.00</u>		
G.	Overhead Expense					
	Installation expense (\$) ti	mes			
	overhead rate (\$ <u>0</u>		
Н.	Administrative Expense					
	Office expense for establishing a new account					
	and billing record.			\$ <u>50.00</u>		
I.	Total Expenses					
	Materials Expense			\$881.20		
	Service Pipe Expense			37.70		
	Installation Labor Expense			100.00		
	Installation Equipment Expense			256.00		
	Installation Miscellaneous Exper	nse		67.00		
	Overhead Expense			0		
	Administrative Expense			50.00		
			A 4004 00			
TOTAL CONNECTION EXPENSE				\$ 1324.90		

UPDATED 01-19-2024